2016 056030

MICHAEL B. BROWN
RECORDER

R 1§ L AU

This Document Prepared By:
VICTORIA GARCIA

WELLS FAl
3476 STATE
FORT MILI

—__f(on0) A1£ 14

When recorded
First American Ti
Loss Mitigation T
P.O. Box 27670

~OPyeiment 1s

..NOT OFFICIAL!
AT MHEBIMdcument is the property of

© Hevices 1P T ake County Recorder!

Santa Ana, CA 927399 ’
RE: SKOWRONSKI - PR DOCS
Tax/Parcel #: 45-11-14-429-911.000-036
__[Space Above This Line for Recording Datal
Original Principal Amount: $226,800.01 Inve yain No.:
Unpaid Principal Amount: $246,088.20 Loan No: (scan barcode)
New Principal Amount $263,773.96
ant: $17,685.76

Total Cap Ax

1.0 AN MODIFICA MENT (MORT C AGE)

Executed on

Borrower (“I' NETH E. SKOWK BARA J. SKOWR HUSBAND AND
WIFE W“SEAL

Borrower Ma 74 TR Y CHERERVILLE 375

Lender or Se: V AN

Lender or Servicer Address: 1 HOME CAMPUS, DES MOINES, IA 50328
Date of first lien mortgage, deed of trust, or security deed (“Mortgage”) APRIL 19, 2007 and the Note
(“Note™) date of APRIL 19, 2007

Property Address (“Property”): 7400 TAYLOR STREET , SCHERERVILLE, INDIANA 46375

Legal Description:

! 1£ there is more than one Borrower or Mortgag ing this d each is referred to as “1.” For purposes of this document words signifying the singular (such as“I” or “my”)

shall include the plural (such as “we” or “our”) and vice versa where appropriate.
708 1va [IMNERIEDAL 1

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 06102016_368
Page 1



SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF:

Prior instrument reference: Recorded on APRIL 25, 2007 in INSTRUMENT NO. 2007 034393, of the
Official Records of LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement”) is made on JUNE 27, 2016 by and between Borrower, as
obligor(s), or as title holder(s) to the Property, as the context may require, ‘and Lender. Borrower’s obligations
under the Note are secured by a properly recorded Mortgage, dated the same date as tlie Note encumbering the
Property. Borrower agrees that, except as expressly modified in this Agreement, the Note and the Mortgage

‘remain in full force and effect and are vahd binding obligations upon Borrower, except as discharged in

Bankruptcy, and T AT P et

(]
If my represe REFAFI 6 cotfie terial respects, then

this Agreeme suplement 1) the Mortgage on the Pro \ Note secured by the
Mortgage. Tl g ng@ al re hereafter referred
to as the “Lo pitalized terms used in t greemen and' not defi s the meaning given

to them in the

Thﬂtl)ocument is the property of
of the cotdnantd hnkieeflcoen fitty Hefonatidegobd and val

In considerati ie consideration, the

receipt and s
the contrary i

I understand
signed copy ¢

Nothing in th
of the Borroy
this Agreeme
shall comply

1. Borrowe
I cert:

A1
D
th
d

ciency of which are hereby acknowledged, it is agreed as follows (notw
1¢ Loan Documents).

t after I sigfhand retiirn ivo Copies of thiSAgrecment to the'Lénder, the
his Agreement.

Agreement shal!l be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or rele:
’s oblizations under the Loan Documents. Further, except as otherwise ¢
the Loan Documents will remain unchanged, and Borrower and Lende
th, all of the terms and provisions thereot, as amended by this Agreemen
lepresentations.

spresent to Lender and % i \

iencing a ﬁnancmgl Mdsnlp, and/ a.s‘\:a result, (i) I an

d/or (ii) I do notfga\'s,&f% J@nt xﬁbome or access A
or

payments §¢ e’near future; 1 d

rrm

2% e o Lttt SN [P b

itanding anything to

nder will send me a

| in whole or in part
cifically provided in
ill be bound by, and

ilt under the Loan
quid assets to make
ally or purposefully

B. Under penalty for perjury, all documents and information 1 have provided to Lender in connection
with this Agreement, including the documents and information regarding my eligibility for the
modification, are true and correct;

0

If Lender requires me to obtain credit counseling in connection with the modification, I will do so;

D. Ihave made or will make all payments required within this modification process;

E. In consideration of the covenants hereinafter set forth and for other good and valuable
consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the Parties, it is
agreed as follows (notwithstanding anything to the contrary in the Loan Documents).

-

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 06102016_368

Page 2

708 rva [(NAVRITINERIENTE (0



conjunction with the execution of this Agreement and said debt was not reaffirmed during the
course of the proceeding, Lender agrees that I will not have personal liability on the debt pursuant

to this Agreement and may only enforce the lien as against the property.

2. The Modification.

A. The modified principal balance of the Note will include amounts and arrearages that will be past
due as of the Modification Effective Date (which may include unpaid and deferred interest, fees,
escrow advances and other costs, but excluding unpaid late charges, valuation, property
preservatlon and other charges not permltted under the terms of thls modlﬂcatlon collectively,

“17 11
3 A

10 C1] @1allCe OI i1y INOIC Will D% . 337
W L AOeHImeNtEs .

ut 1af agreeing to add the Unpaid Amounts 1

v NOTORPECTAR!
ut reement. Borrower aIso understands that this means )

w Fhistmmmmpm@bty i

thisAgreément.
the Lake County Recorder!
B. Interest at the rate of 3.8750% will begin to accrue on the New Principal |
2016 and the first new month! nt on the New Principal Balanee will’

2016/ Interest due on eachymonthiygpaymentewill be'calculatedgby, multiply
Balance and the interest rate in effect at the time of calculation and dividit
¢! My p: nt schedule for the modified Loan is as foll

F. If the borrower has filed for or received a discharge in a barikruptcy proceeding subsequent to or in

lited to the modified

Principal Balance™)
6,323.68. Borrower
forbearance to the
terest rate in effect
now accrue on the
not happen without

ance as of JULY 1,
due on AUGUST 1,
1 the New Principal
the result by twelve

|
| Months Interest Rate Interest Rate Monthly Principa Monthly Total Payment
} inge Date and Interest Paym row Monthly Begins On
Payment Payment*
Amount*
480 3750% 07/01/2016 $432.45 $1,514.45 | 08/01/2016
* ncludes an eserow shg ' -‘ bE paid over the first 60 th term. After your
m on is complete, €SCr iljust at least ap | accordance with
| : a w; therefore, thefotal mon ent may chang ily.
|
0(0| k
} T hall supersede any's A d seuments, including
| b H %

3. Loan Modification Terms.

follows:

This Agreement hereby modifies the following terms of the Loan Documents as described herein above as

A. The current contractual due date has been changed from JULY 1, 2015 to AUGUST 1, 2016. The

‘ first modified contractual due date is AUGUST 1, 2016.
|

B. The maturity date is JULY 1, 2056.

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 06102016_368 708 IVAj Iﬂ[ﬂﬂﬂﬂlﬂﬂlﬂﬂ]{ﬂﬂﬂﬂ[ﬂﬂ]w I

Page 3



C. The amount of Recoverable Expenses* to be capitalized will be U.S. $995.00.

*Recoverable Expenses may ‘include, but are not limited to: Title, Attorney fees/costs,
BPO/Appraisal, and/or Property Preservation/Property Inspections.

D. Lender will forgive outstanding Other Fees U.S. $0.00. Other Fees may include, but are not limited
to: Prior Deferred Interest, appraisal fees.

E. Lender will forgive outstanding NSF Fees U.S. $0.00.

F Lender acrees to waive all unnai id T oate Choroac in the amount of 11.8. 252 80

G. T o F 00 dnplded i@ il g 0
HoT WQPFPI@THE! b

4. Addition:] Az PRy Document is the property of
Tagree to thc followingthe Lake County Recorder!
A. If applicable, the Note may contain provisions allowing for changes in the interest rate and the

monthly payment. The Note limits the amount the Borrower’s_interestirate can change at any one
time and the maximum rate the Borrowers niust pay

B. If a biweekiy the Loan will convert to a monthly pay dule. References in the Loan

Documents to “biweekly,” “cvery two weeks,” and “everyrotlier Monday] shall be read as
“monthly,” except as it relates to the Modified Maturity Date. Interest will be charged on a 360-day
year, divided into twelve (12) segments.,Interest charged at all other times will be computed by
multiplying the interest bearing principal balance by the interest rate, dividing the result by 365, and
- th multlplymg that daily interest am the actual number of days for which interest is then

due. As part of the conversion fro to monthly payments, any automatic withdrawal of
payments(auto drafting) in effegtim orthe Loan are cancelled

C. F far Escrow Items. 154 er-on the day paymenis ue under the Loan
‘D as amended by this e Loan is paid in m (the “Funds”) to
p! yment of amoun fOr ; and assessnents ms which can attain
p! Mortgage as all wﬂlﬂ’-& \brance on the Pt sehold payments or
g > Property, if any; {6¥ premiums for any required by Lender
u i 1y sums payable to

Lender in lieu of the payment of mortgage insurance premiums in accordance with the Loan
Documents; and (€) any community association dues, fees, and assessments that Lender requires to
be escrowed. These items are called “Escrow Items.” I shall promptly furnish to Lender all notices
of amounts to be paid under this Section 4.E. I shall pay Lender the Funds for Escrow Items unless
Lender waives my obligation to pay the Funds for any or all Escrow Items. Lender may waive my
obligation to pay to Lender Funds for lany or all Escrow Items at any time. Any such waiver may
only be in writing. In the event of such waiver, I shall pay directly, when and where payable, the
amounts due for any Escrow Items for which payment of Funds has been waived by Lender and, if
Lender requires, shall furnish to Lender receipts evidencing such payment within such time period
as Lender may require. My obligation to make such payments and to provide receipts shall for all

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 06102016_368 708 tva [[NBRITRIENG [
Page 4




purposes be deemed to be a covenant and Agreement contained in the Loan Documents, as the
phrase “covenant and Agreement” is used in the Loan Documents. If I am obligated to pay Escrow
Items directly, pursuant to a waiver, and I fail to pay the amount due for an Escrow Item, Lender
may exercise its rights under the Loan Documents and this Agreement and pay such amount and I
shall then be obligated to repay to Lender any such amount. Lender may revoke the waiver as to
any or all Escrow Items at any time by a notice given in accordance with the Loan Documents, and,
upon such revocation, I shall pay to Lender all Funds, and in such amounts, that are then required
under this Section 4.E.

Lender may, at any time, collect and hold Funds in an amount (a) sufficient to permit Lender to
apply the Funds at the time specified under the Real Estate Settlement Procedures Act (“RESPA™),
and (b) not to exceed the maximum amount a lender can require under RESPA. Lender shall
es mable estimates of

i ﬂﬁ”&“{fﬁi@ () i§p0& i -

¢ held in an Institution whose a federal agency,

o NOEORRICEAT, s s
in O In & m 1§ the Fix 1y the Escrow Items

K y % iS"f mliFsS%héW? a&% > olding and applying
the Funds; anm;tﬁ' analyz gt e escrow accouht, or-veri the Escrow Items, unless Lender
pays me interes Qﬂiﬂty Gﬂfdﬁﬁ r to make sucha charge. Unless an
agreement is made in wrltmg or applicable law requires interest to be paid on the Funds, Lender
shall [not be required to pay me any interest or earnings on the Funds. Lender and I can agree in
writing, howeyer, that interest shall be paid on.the Funds. Lender shall'provide me, without charge,

an annual accounting of the Funds as requiréd by RESPA.

=

If there is as s of Funds held in escrow, as defined un \, Lender shall account to me
for the excess finds in accordance with RESPA. If there is a shortage of Funds held in escrow, as
defined under RESPA | Lender shall notify rae as required by RESPA, and I shall pay to Lender the
amount ne > 'make up the shortage i ofdance with RESPA, but in no more than 12
monthly payments. If there isya deficiencynofFunds heldyin escrow, as defined under RESPA,
Lender shall notify me as requxred hyoRESPA, and I shall pay to Lender the amount necessary to
m p the deficiency in accords RESPA, but in no more than 12 mopthly payments.

U payment in full of all syirns; by theooan Documents, LenderShall promptly refund to
m Funds'held by Lender=&d :

If vers balance has bee reduced as a result of this ncw A it is understood that
a accident and hea £ (Ary unemploymet rritten in connection
W 3 n cancelle atidathat dany refund of i 1s or charges made
b | I sucl Jit 1 ¥ want due under this

Aslcwumu. LXCEpiign, 11 UiC Slale 01 Calitoriia, LS, A1, aild LUl iiiSuraiice must be cancelled,
with refunds applied to the account prior to entry of the settlement transaction, even though there is.
no reduction in balance as part of the settlement.

If this loan has “Monthly Add-On Premium” Credit Life or Credit Accident & Health Insurance
coverage, it is understood and agreed that the Borrowers acceptance of this Agreement will result in
the cancellation of the above-mentioned insurances. -

If the Borrower’s home owners insurance should lapse, Wells Fargo Home Mortgage reserves the
right to place Lender Placed Insurance (LPI) on the account. If LPI is placed on the account the
monthly payment could increase. All other terms of the modification Agreement will not be affected

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 06102016_368 708 1va [[IEHETTRMRIE (I

Page 5




by the LPI and will remain in effect with accordance to this Agreement.

G. Ifall or any part of the Property or any interest in the Property is sold or transferred (or if Borrower
is not a natural person and a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred) without Lender’s
prior written consent, Lender may require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by the

acceleration, The notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is
delivered or mailed within which Borrower must pay all sums secured by the Loan Documents. If
Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period, Lender may'invoke any
remedies permitted by the Loan Documents without further notice or demand on Borrower.

H. If T A semuarase Lne o mav antinn adinetahla wnta smaastanga T Ann  iman *““'"‘"""tion, the minimum
o longer be offered
modified Loan will

m 110y, the interest-only or any -.,

be v ‘nent that will be due each month for the

U NOT OFFLCIAL! Lo,

Loan Documents. If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of
|
|

the Loan.

I. If hly payment on the
de ’h[‘ﬁf ‘Wbigﬂ éhﬂ{'@ 1{ fails or refuses to
su the Property to Len er ender may ex Ccise 11 reme\ to recover the Property
ag’'mayfbe avail ﬂ!ﬂﬂltty a1 eu!and lien and applicable law. These
remedies may include the recovery of reasonable attorney's fees actually incurred, plus legal
expenses and expenses for entering on the Property to make repairs in any foreclosure action filed
to enforce the Lender lien, Lender's rights and remedies extend only to the Property, and any action
related to the(Property itself and not to recovery of any amount owed to Lender under the Note as
modified he which has been discharged in bankruptey.

J.  If included, the undersigned Borrower(s) acknowledge receipt and acceptance of the 1-4 Family
Modification Agrecment Rider Assignment of Rent

K. If included, the undersigned Borrower(s) acknowledge: receipt and acceptance of the Notice of

«  Special Flood Hazard disclosure

| L. CORRECTION AGREEME Borrower(s), for onsideration of the
| K ing and funding i tihereby grants Wells F Iome Mortgage, as
| le ited power of attorne id/or initial all | or clerical errors
di the Modification Agreenent re to be signed. Jr 1is limited power of

at ised, the undersig -ﬁm‘mu notified and r document executed

ol behalf. This provisién‘may not be used t est rate, modify the

~ te al »nthly principal and

interest payments as modified by this Agreement. Any of these specified changes must be executed
directly by the undersigned. This limited power of attorney shall automatically terminate in 120
days from the closing date of the undersigned’s Modification. Borrower agrees to make and execute
such other documents-or papers as necessary or required to effectuate the terms and conditions of
this Agreement which, if approved and accepted by Lender, shall bind and inure to their heirs,
executors, administrators, and assigns of the Borrower.

M. If the Borrower’s Loan is currently in foreclosure, the Lender will attempt to suspend or cancel the
foreclosure action upon receipt of the first payment according to this Agreement. Lender agrees to
suspend further collection efforts as long as Borrowers continue making the required payments

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 06102016_368 208 1va IITHETIORET W
Page 6




under this Agreement.

N. All the rights and remedies, stipulations, and conditions contained in the Loan Documents relating )
to default in the making of payments under the Loan Documents shall also apply to default in the

making of the modified payments hereunder.

O. This Agreement shall supersede the terms of any modification, forbearance, trial period plan or
other mortgage assistance that the Borrower previously entered into with Lender.

P. In cases where the Loan has been registered with Mortgagee who has only legal title to the interests

- granted by the Borrower in the Loan Documents, Mortgagee has the right to exercise any or all of
tl‘\nen intaracte 'nn‘lvf‘lr\q hit nat limited to the rioht tn ""I\"QI\‘{\GD and call tha Droperty and to take

al

Q If ciments govern qmme equl? Hn or’lme of credi
b g
of i .mmrmmmm §
i')l‘ it J @Egi:gg a vances un er tm%nmqél}g? oan or lme of

con s and ackdo@idigadia Wltﬁyl mndetelobtained.

R. Unless this Agreement is executed without alteration and is signed and r
following docum s with the payment, if required, within 15 days from the
enclosed, prepaid ‘overnight envelope, it will be of no force or effect and
subject to\all existing terms and conditions provided in the Coan Docume
properly executed Agreement, this Agreement will become effective.oft JUL

S. TIagree that this Aerecment will be null and void if the Lender is unable to re

endorsement( le insurance product(s) an subordination Agreement(s
T. Borrower must deliver to Wells Fax 0 ortgage a properly signed r

by~JULY 13, 2016. If Borroweriine fofrisca properly signed modifi

date 'and make all payments ant 3-ttial plan Agreement

v rion payments, Wellsikiarg oxt@age may deny or can

B eturns, properly signed ificati greement by said d¢

Ic 1 Agreement “areldue /as ‘outlined in this modific

H e may deny or cangelHis|ions v

th e pursuant to thisf@darodification A greé

10

ng the Loan.

ver agrees that as of
s equity loan or line
aces and must make
»d or suspended the
and if so, Borrower

med along with the
¢ of this letter in the
e Loan will remain
. Upon receipt of a
, 2016.

ve all necessary title

lification Agreement
1 Agreement by this

other required pre- |
modification. If the
ents pursuant to the
ment. Wells Fargo
rower fails to make

All Borrowers are required to sign and date this Agreement in blue or black ink only as the borrowers’
name appears below. If signed using any other color or method, the document will not be accepted and

another copy of the Agreement will be sent to the Borrower to be signed.

By signing below, all Borrowers certify they have read this Agreement in its entirety, that all-Borrowers
know and understand the meaning and intent of this Agreement and that all Borrowers enter into this
Agreement knowingly and voluntarily, By signing below, all Borrowers,agree to all terms and conditions

described on every page of this Agreement.

I affirm, under the penalties for perjury, that I have taken reasonable care to redact each Social Security

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 06102016_368 708 IVA Iﬂlﬂlllllﬂllllmlﬂﬂllﬂ]ﬂlﬂlﬂﬂlﬂl[ﬂllﬂ ]

Page 7




Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 06102016_368 703 tva [IAAANANN! §
Page 8




Date

In Witgess Whereof, | haye executed this Agreement.
/ 7-9- 26/
OWR /

BARBARA J. SKOW {I NSKI *sxgnmg solely to acknowledge this Agreement, but not to incur Date
any personal llablllty for Yhe debt

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT . _
STATE OF %M_ﬁ
COUNTY OF s e

Before me, th

this eared KENNETH
E. SKOWR( 8 years, and
acknowledge

WIT

' E BANSKE
L s o T
Notary Public ake County
) Gy - S
nmise
Print Name: | At (ad A o rdary 01, 2017
\ — R
My commiss; explres on: ( P’é 7
Residing in _| sl ’K
— >
Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 06102016_368 708 rv [[NRAIERIEME (1

Page 9




In Witness Whereof, the Lender have executed this Agreement.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NA

‘Phan Chris Xiong , 7/%/20 L&

By: (print name)  Vice President Loan Documentation Fn) / - Date
(title)
[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

STATE OF W/ Oﬂéf ﬂ%ﬁ COUNTY OF ;bﬁ_%

The sjrun . —/ { b
P Dd@mnent 1s T

T O E e
,a___Vicel 1ef Ja ocumentat on behalf of sald company

This Document is the property of
the Lake County Recorder!

?2% Wbl R |
ota bli¢
7 ' \ @Tﬂ

Printed Nam¢ Tryphicna VV © Mitchell MISSION EXPIRES 01/3119

7/ WA
My commission expircs: /27 /)’){ / 7/ y , : .

THIS DOCUMENT WAS PREPARED BY:
VICTORIA GARCIA

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
3476 STATEVWEW BLVD, MAC# X78015¢
FORT MILL, S€ 29715

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 06102016 368 ) 708 rva ITIEANERENE (0
: Page 10



EXHIBIT A

BORROWER(S): KENNETH E. SKOWRONSKI AND BARBARA J. SKOWRONSKI, HUSBAND

-AND WIFE '

LOAN NUMBER: (scan barcode) \

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:
/

THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE IN LAKE COUNTY, IN THE STATE OF INDIANA,
TO WIT:

LOT 1S IN AUTUMN CRE i N TO.THE TOWN OF
SCHERERVILLE, INDI : GE 64, IN THE OFFICE OF
THE RECORDER, L. )

ALSO KNOWN

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 06102016 368 708 v [TTAVAMENIDONG 0
Page 11



Date: JUNE 27, 2016
Loan Number: (scan barcode)
Lender: WELLS FARGO BANK, NA

Borrower: KENNETH E. SKOWRONSKI, BARBARA J. SKOWRONSKI
Property Address: 7400 TAYLOR STREET , SCHERERVILLE, INDIANA 46375

NOTICE OF NO ORALAGREEMENTS

THIS WRITTEN LOAN AGREEMENT REPRESENTS THE FINAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE
PARTIES AND MAY NOT BE CONTRADICTED BY EVIDENCE OF PRIOR,

CONTEMP«
ARE NO OF

Receipt of N
before execut
agreements, |
combination ¢
agrees to loan

a ﬁyzizam
(

& -_‘*\

::c:cp;ﬁ éﬁﬁié‘@ chr ew\ I
- NOELOEFIGIALL

ch a financial institution

,gns or ijcuments pursuant to wi‘&m@p

rpf

W Lake County Recorder! 9.,

] xRTIES THERE

of this Notice on or
3, promissory notes,
ymmitments, or any
lays repayment of or
xtend credit or make

Borrower:

KE\I\WTH E

BARBARA J

COWR L&é@M M

<O ROI\L,

igning solely to

nowledge th

olf
D‘

R/

/ _/ZL_

sreement, bu

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 06102016_368

Page 12

t to incur

B

........

al
liability for ¢ ebt

708 rva [INITIANAMRIN



